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PARKING SPACE CALCULATIONS

KEYNOTES

CHUZE FITNESS
PROPOSED PARKING

ALBERSONS
APPROVED PARKING

PARKING
SPACES

128
2.5 SPACES PER 1000 SQ FT FLOOR

AREA PER GFA IDO SECTION 5-5 (C)(2).

PROVIDED

ADA
PARKING
SPACES

REQUIRED

PROVIDED

BICYCLE
PARKING
SPACES

REQUIRED

PROVIDED

MOTOCYCLE
PARKING
SPACES

REQUIRED

PROVIDED

REQUIRED

169

12
10% OF REQUIRED OFF-STREET

PARKING SPACES: 128 X 10% = 12.8
PER IDO TABLE 5-5-5: MINIMUM

BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS

8
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4

PER IDO TABLE 5-5-4: MINIMUM
MOTORCYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS

6

8
3.3 SPACES PER 1000 SQ FT FLOOR AREA

11

158

N/A

8

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

PERCENTAGE IN PARKING CHANGE [ (169-158)/ 158] x100 = 6.96% INCREASE
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SCALE:  1" = 40'-0"1 SITE PLAN

1. PROVIDE NEW ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP; 1:12 SLOPE MAX.

2. GRIND DOWN ASPHALT AS REQUIRED TO REMOVE ABRUPT EDGES OVER 1/4".

3. PROVIDE NEW ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP; 1:12 SLOPE MAX. & INSTALL NEW TRUNCATED DOME,
SEE DETAILS 6 & 9/A002A.

4. EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL TO REMAIN.

5. EXISTING FLASH CURB CONDITION.

6. NEW ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL ROUTE.

7. PROVIDE ALL NEW 4" STRIPING IN FEDERAL BLUE AT ACCESIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL.

8. PROPERTY LINE

9. REMOVE ALL EXISTING ACCESIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE AND REPLACE WITH NEW
CODE COMPLIANT SIGNAGE. RESTRIPE EXISTING PARKING WITH NEW ACCESSIBLE
PATH OF TRAVEL.

10. PARKING LOT TO BE SLURRY COATED AND RE-PAINTED BY LANDLORD.

11. G.C. TO PROVIDE SIGNAGE AT ACCESIBLE ROUTE PER DETAIL 7/A002.A.

12.   G.C. TO CONFIRM THE EXISTING SIGNAGE AT SITE ENTRANCE IN IN COMPLIANCE PER
CODE AS NOTED ON DETAIL 8/A002.A.

13.   PROPOSED NEW TRASH ENCLOSURE.

14. EXSITING ACCCESIBLE CURB RAMP; INSTALL NEW TRUNCATED DOME, DETECTABLE WARNING,
SEE DETAILS 6, 9, 11 & 12/A002A.

15. EXISTING CITY TRANSIT BUS STOP.

16. EXSITING ACCCESIBLE CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOME, DETECTABLE WARNING.

17. REMOVE EXISTING ADA PARKING SYMBOLS, ACCESSIBLE PATH STRIPING AND SIGNAGE.

18. 6 - NEW MOTORCYCLE SPACES PER IDO SECTION 5-5(D), TABLE 5-5-4. MOTORCYLE SPACES SHALL
BE DESIGNATED BY ITS OWN CONSPICUOUSLY POSTED UPRIGHT SIGN PER THE IDO.

19. LOCATION OF NEW BIKE RACK, SEE DETAIL 13/A002.A

20. EXISTING LOCATION OF TREES ON SITE.

21. EXISTING CART CORRAL TO BE REMOVED COMPLETE. PATCH ASPHALT AS REQUIRED.

22. EXISTING LANDSCAPE ISLANDS TO REMAIN.

SCALE:  1" = 20'-0"2 ENLARGED TRASH ENCLOSURE TURNING RADIUS

NOTE:

1. LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT
INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT
REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE, SIGNS,
WALLS, TREES AND SHUBBERY
BETWEEN  3 AND 8 FET TALL (AS
MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN)
WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN CLEAR
SIGHT TRIANGLE.

2. ALL BROKEN OR CRACKED SIDEWALK
MUST BE REPLACED WITH SIDEWALK
AND CURB & GUTTER, SEE CITY
STANDAD DRAWINGS, 2415C

3. ALL BROKEN OR CRACKED SIDEWALK
MUST BE REPLACED WITH NEW
SIDEWALK, CURB AND GUTTER.

4. THE SLOPE FOR ALL CURB RAMP
LANDING AREAS SHOULD BE 2% MAX.
SLOPE IN ALL DIRECTIONS.

# Date Issue/Description
1 3/11/2022 PLAN CH RESUBMITTAL
5 05/04/2022 PLAN CH RESUBMITTAL
7 06/06/2022 PLAN CH RESUBMITTAL
8 06/10/2022 PLANNING COMMENTS
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ACCESSIBILITY GENERAL NOTES
1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CORRECT

INSTALLATION OF ALL ACCESSIBILTY FEATURES ON SHEETS G004-G005
& A002-A002.A, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE ACCESSIBLE
PARKING CROSS SLOPES, LONGITUDINAL SLOPES, SIGNAGE, STRIPING,
MOUNTING HEIGHTS, AND ALL REQUIRED CLEARANCES

2. THE ARCHITECT WILL CONDUCT AN ACCESSIBILITY SURVEY AT THE
TIME OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TO VERIFY FULL CONFORMANCE

3. ALL OPERABLE PARTS REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE SHALL BE
OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT
GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE
REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5.0 POUNDS
(22.2N) MAXIMUM.

4. ALL WALL OR POST MOUNTED ITEMS IN CIRCULATION PATHS MUST BE
LOCATED WITHIN PROTRUSION LIMITS, SEE DIAGRAM ON G004-G005.

5. ALL NON-CONFORMING ITEMS WILL BE DOCUMENTED AND SUBMITTED
TO THE GC FOR CORRECTIVE ACTION.

6. FINAL PAYMENT AND RETAINAGE WILL BE HELD BY THE OWNER UNTIL
ALL ITEMS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED AND THE SURVEY HAS BEEN
CERTIFIED BY THE ARCHITECT.

7. DIMENSIONS THAT ARE NOT STATED AS "MAXIMUM" OR "MINIMUM" ARE
ABSOLUTE. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CONVENTIONAL
INDUSTRY TOLERANCES EXCEPTWHERE THE REQUIREMENT IS STATED
AS A RANGE WITH SPECIFC MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM END POINTS.

± 5.5" F.G.± 2.5" F.G.

± 3" F.G.

± 3" F.G.

± 5.5" F.G.± 2.5" F.G.

0" F.G.

0" F.G.

NOTE:
GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFIRM THAT ADA
PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE PATH PAVEMENT MEETS
ADA SLOPE REQUIREMENTS (2% MAX SLOPE) - IF
PAVEMENT DOES NOT MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS,
GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE AND
REPLACE PAVEMENT TO MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS
AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.
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NO PARKING

NO PARKING

PROVIDE "NO
PARKING" IN CAPITAL
LETTERS, 12" HIGH
AND 2" WIDE, TYP.

PARKING
SYMBOL, TYPICAL

PAINT (2) COATS 4"
TRAFFIC LINE, WHITE

WHEEL STOP, CENTER
IN EACH ACCESSIBLE
STALL - PIN EACH END
TYPICAL

2' - 0"

8'-6" MIN. 5' - 0" 8'-6" MIN.
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NOTE:
ALL ACCESSIBLE
STALLS TO BE
SINGLE STRIPED

ACCESSIBLE
PARKING SIGN (TWO
SIDES), TYPICAL,
SEE DETAIL 4/A002.A

VAN STALL
8' - 0" AT

VAN STALL
8' - 0" AT

SEE DETAIL 1/A002.A
FOR THE REQUIRED
GRADING COMPLIANCE
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NO PARKINGNO PARKING

NO PARKINGNO PARKING

PROVIDE "NO
PARKING" IN CAPITAL
LETTERS, 12" HIGH
AND 2" WIDE, TYP.

VAN ACCESSIBLE

PARKING ONLY

STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS

WHITE LETTERS AND SYMBOL
ON BLUE BACKGROUND

METAL SIGN BOLT TO STEEL PIPE POST

ADDITIONAL SIGN AT VAN
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES ONLY

2-3/8" OUTER DIAMETER X 8'-0"
GALVANIZED PIPE POST

PAVEMENT

12" DIAMETER CONCRETE
POST FOOTING

6" PIPE - FILL WITH CONCRETE,
EXTEND TO 4'-0" ABOVE PAVEMENT

RED PLASTIC SLEEVE OVER 6" PIPE

SEALANT ALL AROUND POST
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NOTE:
1. SIGNAGE PER LOCAL JURISDICTION,

VERIFY REQUIREMENTS
2. PROVIDE SIGN AT EACH ACCESSIBLE

PARKING STALL
3. PROVIDE REFLECTORIZED SIGN

VIOLATORS ARE SUBJECT
TO A FINE AND/OR TOWING

BLUE FIELD BACKGROUND

9" RADIUS

3" WIDE PAINTED STRIPE
TRAFFIC LINE WHITE
TYPICAL

3" RADIUS

CENTER LINE
STALL

3' - 0"

6" 7"

87°

7"

67
°

1' 
- 1

"
5"

2"
1' 

- 0
"

4"

3' 
- 0
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5"

7"
3"

10"

NOTE:
USE UNLESS OTHERWISE
REQUIRED BY JURISDICTION

NOTE:
PROVIDE AT EACH
ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL

4' - 0"

4' 
- 0

"

CURB RAMP FLARES

RAMP

LANDING

8.3% MAX

10
%

 M
AX

TRUNCATED DOME,
SEE DETAIL #12, REFERENCE
DETAILS 10 & 11

2% MAX

10
%

 M
AX

7

4' - 0"

8.3% MAX

2% MAX

RAMP

LANDING AREA

SIDEWALK

EXISTING TRUNCATED DOME,
REFERENCE DETAILS 10 & 11
SEE DETAIL #12

2% MAX

PARKING
SYMBOL, TYPICAL

ACCESSIBLE
PARKING SIGN (TWO
SIDES), TYPICALUN
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8'-0" VAN

5' - 0" 9' - 0"

4' - 4" 4' - 4"

TY
P

2' 
- 0

"

WHEEL STOP, CENTER
IN EACH ACCESSIBLE
STALL - PIN EACH END
TYPICAL

NOTE:
ALL ACCESSIBLE STALLS
TO BE SINGLE STRIPED

PAINT (2) COATS 4"
TRAFFIC LINE, WHITE

UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES
PARKING IN DESIGNATED

ACCESSIBLE SPACES
NOT DISPLAYING

DISTINGUISHED PLACARDS
OR LICENSE PLATES

ISSUED FOR PERSONS
WITH DISABILITIES

VIOLATORS ARE SUBJECT TO
A FINE AND OR TOWING

TOWED VEHICLES MAY BE
RECLAIMED AT

(Address)
OR BY TELEPHONE
(Telephone Number)

LETTERING ON
SIGN MUST BE A
MINIMUM OF 1"
IN HEIGHT

17" MINIMUM

22
" M

IN
IM

UM

NOTE:
WARNING SIGNAGE REGARDING
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF DISABLED PARKING IS
POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY AT EACH ENTRANCE
TO OFF-STREET PARKING FACILITIES OR
ADJACENT TO AND VISIBLE FROM EACH STALL

NOTE:
APPROPRIATE INFORMATION MUST BE
INCLUDED ON SIGN (MINIMUM OF 1" IN HEIGHT)

DIRECTIONAL SIGN

DIRECTIONAL SIGN

DIRECTIONAL SIGN

ACCESSIBLE
ROUTE

ACCESSIBLE  ROUTE

TYPICAL SIGN
SIGNAGE INDICATES DIRECTION
TO ACCESSIBLE BUILDING
ENTRANCES AND FACILITIES

NOTE:
REFLECTIVE SIGNAGE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY IS LOCATED AT
EVERY PRIMARY ENTRANCE AND MAJOR
JUNCTION ALONG AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

3' - 0"

CURB AND 1:10 SLOPE

5' - 0" AT 6" HIGH

3' - 0" MIN

CURB AND 1:10 SLOPE

5' - 0" AT 6" HIGH

5' X 5' LEVEL LANDING
WHERE PRACTICAL

3'-0" X RAMP WIDTH
DECTECTABLE TRUNCATED
DOMES, SEE DETAIL #12

NOTE:
USE UNLESS
OTHERWISE REQUIRED
BY JURISDICTION

1:10 SLOPE

MAXIMUM

1:12 SLOPE

MAXIMUM

1:10 SLOPE

MAXIMUM

6' - 0"

MAX
6"

24" STRAIGHT SEGMENT
OF CURB MUST BE
WITHIN THE
CROSSWALK MARKINGS

NOTE:
RETURNED CURBS OR OTHER
WELL-DEFINED EDGES MUST BE
PARALLEL TO THE DIRECTION
OF PEDESTRIAN FLOW

MIN
4' - 0"

MI
N

4' 
- 0

" MIN
2' - 0"

CROSSWALK STRIPING

PLANTING OR OTHER
NON-WALKING SURFACE
CAN BE USED IN PLACE
OF FLARED SIDE RAMPS

CROSSWALK STRIPING

MAXIMUM SLOPE OF
FLARED SIDE CURBS 1:10

MIN4' - 0"

EDGES MUST BE TAPERED WHERE
TRUNCATED DOME PLATES ARE EXPOSED

TRUNCATED DOMES -
COLOR YELLOW

TYPICAL SECTION A TYPICAL PLAN

AA

0.2
0

0.902.35

2.3
5

0.4
5ACCEPTABLE MODELS:

ARMOR-TILE ADA-S-3648W, MANUFACTURED BY
ENGINEERED PLASTICS
OR
MODEL NO. ADA-SA3648-2 BY ADA SOLUTIONS
COLOR: YELLOW (CONFORMING TO FEDERAL
COLOR NO. 33538)

SIDE

FRONT ELEVATION

BUILDING FACE,WALL, OR CURB -
SEE PLAN FOR BIKE RAKE LOCATIONS
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"MC" LABEL ON PAVEMENT
FOR EACH MOTORCYCLE
PARKING STALL, TYP.
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SITE DETAILS - ALTERNATE IBC
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SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"1 ACCESSIBLE PARKING GRADING

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"2 ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS WITH WALK

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"4 ADA ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN

SCALE:  1" = 1'-0"5 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"6 PERPENDICULAR CURB RAMP

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"9 DIRECTIONAL CURB RAMP

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"3 ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS - HEAD TO HEAD (NOT USED)
SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"7 SIGNAGE AT SITE ENTRANCE (NOT USED)

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"8 SIGNAGE AT ACCESSIBLE ROUTE (NOT USED)

NOT USED

NOT USED

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"11 CURB RAMP

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"10 DIAGONAL CURB RAMPS

SCALE:  3" = 1'-0"12 TRUNCATED DOMES

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"13 BIKE RACK

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"14 ENLARGED BIKE FLOOR PLAN

# Date Issue/Description
5 05/04/2022 PLAN CH RESUBMITTAL
7 06/06/2022 PLAN CH RESUBMITTAL

7

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"15 ENLARGED MOTORCYCLE PARKING SPACE

7

NOT USED

NOT USED

7


